Applications
The REIL discharge-type flashing light
equipment is used on threshold for
additional conspicuity or where other
approach lighting aids cannot be
provided. Two lights only are used in this
case, symmetrically mounted on side of
the threshold. They flash

Compliances: ICAO Annex 14
NATO STANAG 3316                                         REIL
How to Order
To the basic part number add the power supply, the required brightness levels, the
mounting assembly and the wiring length.
If required, any option can be added.
Order separately the following:
• pipe elbows (threaded anchor is included);
• special isolation transformer and primary connector kit (in case of power supply
“S”);
• mounting pole with breakable coupling or frangible pole for flashing head (in case
of mounting “N” or “F”).
EXAMPLE:
OC62R-P-3-C-007 is a 3-step REIL provided for parallel power supply, with flashing
head and control box mounted on the same supporting structure.
Basic Part
Number :
Power Supply :
S = Series 2.8/6.6 A
P = Parallel 220/240 VAC
Brightness Levels :
1 = Fixed
3 = 3 Steps
Mounting Assembly :
C = Close (flashing head and control box mounted on the same
supporting pipe)
N = Near (distance flashing head-control box ≤ 10 m)
F = Far (distance flashing head-control box > 10 m)
Wiring Length :
000 = Wiring NOT INCLUDED
007 = Standard Wiring (for Mounting Assembly “C” only)
……= Length fixed by the Customer (in dm)
(for Mounting Assembly “N” or “F” only)
(Example: wiring length of 8.5 m – indicate 085)
Options :
L1 = Cumulative Lamp Failure Monitoring
L2 = Selective Lamp Failure Monitoring
O C 6 2 R
UC-PU-0084 Rev.B
      UC-PU-0084 Rev.B We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11
40016 – S. GIORGIO DI PIANO – BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 – fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com